2025-151 and End-users Bid Evaluation Report are
hereto attached as Annex "a" and Annex "C``, respectively;

NOW  THEREFORE,  THE  MEMBERS  OF  THE  BAC  HEREBY  RESOLVED  TO  RECOMMEND  THE

AWARD TO TSS CORPORATION FOR PROCUREMENT OF LAPTOP  IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT

OF      FOUR      HUNDRED     SIXTEEN     THOUSAND      NINE      HUNDRED      FIFTY      PESOS

(php416,950.00).

Adopted this l9th day of November 2025 at Camp John Hay, Baguio City, Philippines.

JANE TH

*g#o;
\.

RACHELLE A

BAG

ONTOYA

*  .i.    n; ..-- GCoS

Col. RAYM

APPROVED  BY:

u#NFESTAN, (Rot.)
BAC Member